IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI AT KANSAS CITY

Police# 16-064012 Prosecutor# 095434411 1616-CR OCN#

COMPLAINT

STATE OF MISSOURI

VS.

Naaman E. Williams 6630 Broadmoar Kansas City, MO 64131 DOB: 03/03/1975; Race/Sex: B/M;

SS# _____

Defendant.

Count I. Assault 1st Degree - Serious Physical Injury (565.050-001Y19841304.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 565.050, RSMo, committed the class A felony of assault in the first degree, punishable upon conviction under Section 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about August 28, 2016, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly caused serious physical injury to by shooting him.

An individual convicted and sentenced for this offense shall not be eligible for parole until eighty-five percent of the sentence is served.

The range of punishment for a class A felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years and not to exceed thirty (30) years, or life imprisonment.

Count II. Armed Criminal Action (571.015-001Y19755213.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, committed the felony of armed criminal action, punishable upon conviction under Section 571.015., RSMo, in that on or about August 28, 2016, in the county of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant committed the felony of Assault in the 1st Degree charged in Count 1, all allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant committed the foregoing felony of Assault in the First Degree by, with and through, the knowing use, assistance and aid of a deadly weapon.

The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 571.015 RSMo. is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than three (3) years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of three (3) calendar years.

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause.

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by law.

THE STATE OF MISSOURI

VS.

Naaman E. Williams

JEAN PETERS BAKER

Prosecuting Attorney Jackson County, Missouri by,

Sonia E. Johnson (#66801) Assistant Prosecuting Attorney 415 E. 12th St., 11th Fl Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816) 881-3857 sejohnson@jacksongov.org

WITNESSES:

PO Jernisha Cann,,,

PO Damon R. Hawley, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

PO Andrew J. Henry, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

DET David D. Kissee, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

DET Terrence D. Owens, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106 DET Daniel A. Porter, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM

| | PROBA | BLE CAUSE ST | ATEMEN | FORM | | |
|------------------------|--|----------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|
| Date: 08-28-20 | 16 | | | CRN: | 16-64012 | |
| | | | | | | |
| I, Detective Da | avid Kissee #3101, of the | e Kansas City, Mi | issouri Poli | ce Department | | |
| | ntify law enforcement officer | | | | | |
| knowing that fal | se statements on this for | m are punishable | by law, sta | te that the facts | contained hereir | are true. |
| I have probable | cause to believe that on | 08-28-2016 (Date) | , at _ | 6630 Broadmo | oor Rd (Address) | in |
| | | (Dute) | | | | |
| Kansas City, J | ackson | Missouri Naaı | man Williar | ms | | |
| • · · <u>-</u> | (County) | | | (Name of Off | ender(s)) | |
| Race: Black, Se | ex: Male, DOB:03-03-19 (Description of Identit | 75, SSN: | con | nmitted one or | more criminal of | fense(s). |
| Assault | (Description of Identity | 37 | | | | |
| Assuut Armed Crimin | nal Action | | | | | |
| On 08-28- | orting this belief are as for 2016 officers of the left on a shooting. The | Kansas City, M | issouri Po | olice Departn | nent were dispa | atched to |
| Venges City 1 | ackson County, Miss | souri The locat | ion of the | shooting wa | s found to be | 5630 |
| Rroadmoor F | Rd, Kansas City, Jac | ekson County, | Missouri | i. | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Officers co | ontacted a witness (| in the arcshe recorded the | ea of entered entered | E 66 Ter. wo not her cell p | ho said she kn hone video. | ows the |
| with life threa | s responded to an are tening injuries. Dete | ctives interviev | ved witnes | sses who tran | isported the vio | ctim by |
| private vehicle | e to the hospital, these ment became physica | se witnesses sai | d they we | ere at Naamar | n Williams' res | sidence |
| incide his resi | vitness contacted detected dence and observed and on his hand. The | him with a revo | olver and v | with a shirt o | r cloth coverin | ıg a |

Page 1 of 2

arguing with the victim and others while chasing the victim around a vehicle.

When detectives attempted to interview the witness she became uncooperative. A search warrant was obtained through Jackson County Circuit Court for her cellular telephone. The video of the incident was downloaded and showed Williams holding a two tone revolver and

Form 50 P.D. (Rev. 9-2008)

shot someone.

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM

| CRN | 16-64012 |
|-----|----------|
| | |

Officers located and apprehended Williams at his residence. The revolver was subsequently located and recovered. Williams waived his rights and provided a statement to detectives. Williams initially claimed the victim produced a gun, and then changed his story when confronted by the video evidence, but still claimed he shot in self-defense.

| Printed Name | Detective David Kissee #3101 | Signature | JOT. | |
|-----------------|---|----------------------|-----------------|--|
| The Court finds | s probable cause and directs the issuan | ce of a warrant this | day of | |
| | | udge | _ | |
| | Circuit Court of | · · | te of Missouri. | |